Other# Refer code

NJFLHI5380

Accession# Received as 2020.686

Source

Donation Matsen, Sandra

Creditline

Home loc A2 Object name 2

Object name 3

Accession date 11/04/2020

018\3001247.JPG

Minutes, 1970

Identity Statement:

Title: Records of the League of Women Voters of Hunterdon County

Extent of the unit of description: 4 Boxes; 1.5 Linear feet

Scope & Content / Abstract:

Abstract: This collection includes documents that represent the League of Women Voters of Hunterdon County. The gathered materials highlight important events for the organization as well as political events that took place in Hunterdon County. There are also published works by the organization, news articles related to various events and information on voting within the county. The collection is geared to those researching Hunterdon County history, as well as women rights within the county. It offers insight into the political atmosphere of the time and the events that took place during the time that would shape Hunterdon County seen today.

Scope and Content: The materials in the collection are related to the League of Women Voters in Hunterdon County. It holds a large collection of news clippings of events with the local government. Published works on school districts and various surveys of the county. The collection also holds important documents such as meeting minutes, treasurer's reports, bulletins, etc. Membership lists for various years of the organization are found within the collection. A historic scrapbook held a large number of news clippings and other documents of the organizational history.

The collection also holds information on the County Planning Board, from background to its creation, and includes different publications surrounding the board and the Equalization of Assessments. There are numerous news articles that surround the Planning Board for Hunterdon County found within the collection.

Context:

Administrative / Biographical history: The League of Women's Voters was founded in Chicago in 1920. The organization focused on Women's right to vote issues and the responsibilities they had as voters. Multiple chapters would be founded across the nation, and in 1948, one opened in Hunterdon County. It provided voter information, planned local political events, and promoted the rights of women to vote. It encouraged more participation in governmental civic activity and offered women opportunities to be a part of the organization.

Structure:

Accruals: Addition to collection: Accession 2019.145 System of Arrangement: By Subject and Chronologically

Disposition: Disposition date:

Conditions of Access & Use:

Access conditions: Manuscript collections may only be viewed at the Hiram E. Deats Memorial Library, the Library and Archives of the Hunterdon County Historical Society during open business hours. The retrieval and use of manuscripts, microfilm, and other library materials ends 15 minutes prior to closing time of each open business day. Please check the society website at hunterdonhistory.org for current hours.

Copyright and Conditions governing reproduction: Statement on Copyright and Fair Use

The copyright law of the United States (Title 17, United States Code) governs the making of photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material. Under certain conditions specified in the law, libraries and archives are authorized to furnish a photocopy or other reproduction. One of these specified conditions is that the photocopy or reproduction is not to be "used for any purpose other than private study, scholarship, or research." If a user makes a request for, or later uses, a photocopy or reproduction for purposes in excess of "fair use," that user may be liable for copyright infringement. This institution reserves the right to refuse to accept a copying order if, in its judgment, fulfillment of the order would involve violation of copyright law.

Publication and Use

Please note that all reference reproductions are for personal/study use only. The possession of a reproduction of HCHS collection materials and the payment of associated reproduction service fees, does not constitute or imply permission to publish or exhibit. It is necessary for researchers to obtain separate, written permission for the publication or exhibition of all material held in the HCHS collections. All licenses are for one use only and each additional instance of use must be separately requested in writing. Usage rights fees, above and

beyond reproduction costs, may apply and vary depending on whether a reproduction is for an individual, non-profit, or commercial institution and how it will be used (personal research, publication, exhibition, etc.). All reproductions must credit the Hunterdon County Historical Society as the source of the image or document.

Language of material: English Finding Aids: In Vertical File

1 11101115 1 11001	, 0.1.1.0.1.1.1.0		
Allied Materi	als:		
Collection Event Medium	HCHS Manuscript Collection		
Catdate	11/04/2020	Status date	11/04/2020
Catby	Cornelius, Donald	Status by	Cornelius, Donald
Display value		Status	Processed
Condition		Cond date	
Condition by		Cond notes	
Appraisor		Acq value	Current value min
App notes		Value date	Current value max
Ins policy#		Ins phone#	
Ins company		Ins premium	D.P. L.
Ins rep		Ins value	Policy exp date
Temp loc Date		By/Until	
Invn date		Invn by	
Subjects	Women's suffrage	Classification	
	Women's rights		
	Voting rights		
	Government		
	History		
	History, Local		
	Suffrage		
	Planning, City		
	Tax assessors		
	Newspaper clippings Pamphlets		
	Publication		
G 1.		n '	
Search terms	League of Women Voters Hunterdon County Planning Board	People	
Notes			
Updated/by	04/03/2023 07:17 PM dcornelius	Dataset	